

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 42978/2018

KELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104781/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file additional affidavit for better particulars.

List the matter after three weeks.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)