

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1202/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2019 in D No. No. 42982/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54849/2020-RESTORATION and IA No.54850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

IA No. 54850/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

IA No. 54849/2020 - RESTORATION)

Date : 22-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that another petition filed against the impugned order being Diary No.42978 of 2018 was dismissed for non-prosecution and that has now been restored and is still pending.

In that case, list this miscellaneous application along with Diary No. 42978 of 2018 before appropriate Bench at the earliest.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

