

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.42978/2018

KELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.104781/2021 (APPLN. FOR REFILING THE SLP) IS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 104781/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /CURING
THE DEFECTS

IA No. 134653/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 08-11-2021 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.104781/2021 (Condonation of Delay in refiling SLP)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is candid enough to admit that due to an error on his part, it was not pointed to the Roster Bench on 06.08.2021, that the present application for condonation of delay in refiling the petition be allowed before he came to the application for restoration of the Special Leave Petition.
2. In view of the order passed on 06.08.2021, the delay of 437 days in refiling the petition is condoned.
3. The application is disposed of.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER