

ITEM NO.7 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18842/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2018 in CM No.6910/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104782/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 104783/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 134653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 104786/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

MA No. 1202/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.54849/2020-RESTORATION and IA No.54850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION, IA No. 54850/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION, IA No. 54849/2020 - RESTORATION)

Date : 06-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No.18842/2021

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay in filing application for
substitution, application for substitution and on the

special leave petition.

MA No. 1202/2020.

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is
restored to its original number.

Issue notice.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master