

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18842/2021

KELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 18842 of 2021 listed

IA No. 134653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 104786/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42982/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 167858/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
167860/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 167861/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
167862/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 167863/2021

IA No. 167861/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167862/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 167860/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 167863/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 167858/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 04-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Dwivedi, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 18842/2021

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 13. Dasti in addition is allowed in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 13, as prayed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.1 herein is already represented by Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Advocate-on-record in the connected matter. Hence, service through ld. Counsel is allowed.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar