

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18842/2021

KELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 18842 of 2021 is listed

IA No. 134653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 104786/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42982/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 167858/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
167860/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 167861/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
167862/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 167863/2021

IA No. 167861/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167862/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 167860/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 167863/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 167858/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Keshav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Khatter, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18842/2021

As per office report, service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 13. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested that service be effected on the said respondents through substituted service. Let appropriate Application be moved within one week.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.14 to 67 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 28.08.2023.

List again on 19.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd