

ITEM NO.8 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO(S). 1202/2020
IN
DIARY NO.42982/2018

MADAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54849/2020-RESTORATION and IA
No.54850/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR
RESTORATION)

Date : 20-08-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on
the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter
after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

