

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18842/2021

KELA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATU SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 104786/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 198140/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 15-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Partik, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Meel, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list  
the present matter alongwith SLP (C) Diary No.42982 of 2018.

(MANIK KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUCHETA CHHABRA)  
BRANCH OFFICER